TALA: Voice Interaction Enabled 3-Dimensional Map

Program of DLSU-D for Smartphones

An Undergraduate Research Presented to
The Computer Studies Department
College of Science and Computer Studies

De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

In Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirements for the Degree

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science

Rodrigo L. Aquino Jr.
Kimberly Kate L. Cuyno

Vea Gelina M. Matel

April 2014



Abstract

TALA: Voice Interaction Enabled 3-Dimensional Map Program of DLSU-D for
Smartphones, the system which was developed, aims to deliver an improved human — computer
interaction to smartphone users of DLSU-D. TALA is designed to locate an establishment within
the campus as specified by the user through voice or keypad input. TALA, then, determines the

path to arrive in the pre-determined establishment and guides the user with a voice response.

TALA is composed of five distinct sections: (1) Home Page, which is served as the lobby
of the mobile application. This contains the buttons which direct the user to the features of the
application. (2) Map Page for Guided and Manual Navigation contains the main function of the
application. This can be accessed upon filling out the required field and pressing “Proceed”
button in the Search Page. (3) Search Page is displayed after giving the Launch command in the
Home page via voice or keypad input. This page is assigned to get the user’s current location and
destination either manually or guided input. (4) Help Page contains all the necessary information
about using the map. This is populated with two tabs containing instructions to navigate using
keypad and voice input. (5) Credit Page contains the data about the application and its developers

and a brief description on how to navigate through the application.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents Page Number
. Introduction 1
1.1 Project Context 1

1.2 Purpose and Description 3

1.3 Objectives 4

1.3.1 General Objective 4

1.3.2 Specific Objectives 4

1.4 Scope and Limitations 5

1. Related Literature / Systems 6
2.1 Related Literature 6

2.1.1 3D Mapping of the East Pasrt of the De La Salle University —
Dasmarinas 6

2.1.2 NLDBI-CBMS: National Language Database Interface for
Community Based Monitoring System 7

2.1.3 FiliText: A Filipino Hands-Free Text Messaging Application 8
2.1.4 Virtual Interactive Map with Management Information System 9

2.2 Related Systems 9
2.2.1 Google Earth 9
2.2.2 Automatically Associating Documents with Concept Map

Knowledge 10



VI.

2.2.3 MIKI: A Speech Enabled Intelligent Kiosk

224

Siri

Theoretical Framework

3.1 Research Paradigm

3.2 Concept of the Study

3.3 Conceptual Operation

3.4 Conceptual Process

3.5 Operational Definition of Terms

Design and Methodology

4.1 Project Development

4.2 Development Planning

4.3 Evaluation of the Project

43.1

4.3.2

4.3.4

435

Respondents of the Study
Research Instruments and Techniques
Data Gathering Procedure

Statistical Treatment of Data

Results and Discussions

5.1 Layout and Design

5.2 Features and Functionality

5.3 Ease of Use and Recommendability

Conclusions and Recommendations

11

12

13

13

15

17

18

19

20

20

24

27

27

27

28

28

30

31

34

37

41





