TALA: Voice Interaction Enabled 3-Dimensional Map

Program of DLSU-D for Smartphones

An Undergraduate Research Presented to

The Computer Studies Department College of Science and Computer Studies De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

In Partial Fulfillment

of the Requirements for the Degree

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science

Rodrigo L. Aquino Jr.

Kimberly Kate L. Cuyno

Vea Gelina M. Matel

April 2014

Abstract

TALA: Voice Interaction Enabled 3-Dimensional Map Program of DLSU-D for Smartphones, the system which was developed, aims to deliver an improved human – computer interaction to smartphone users of DLSU-D. TALA is designed to locate an establishment within the campus as specified by the user through voice or keypad input. TALA, then, determines the path to arrive in the pre-determined establishment and guides the user with a voice response.

TALA is composed of five distinct sections: (1) Home Page, which is served as the lobby of the mobile application. This contains the buttons which direct the user to the features of the application. (2) Map Page for Guided and Manual Navigation contains the main function of the application. This can be accessed upon filling out the required field and pressing "Proceed" button in the Search Page. (3) Search Page is displayed after giving the Launch command in the Home page via voice or keypad input. This page is assigned to get the user's current location and destination either manually or guided input. (4) Help Page contains all the necessary information about using the map. This is populated with two tabs containing instructions to navigate using keypad and voice input. (5) Credit Page contains the data about the application and its developers and a brief description on how to navigate through the application.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents	Page Numb	ber	
I.	Introduct	ion	1
	1.1 Project Context		1
	1.2 Purpos	se and Description	3
	1.3 Object	.3 Objectives	
	1.3.1	General Objective	4
	1.3.2	Specific Objectives	4
	1.4 Scope	and Limitations	5
II.	Related L	.iterature / Systems	6
	2.1 Related Literature		
	2.1.1	3D Mapping of the East Pasrt of the De La Salle University –	
	Dasmarinas		6
	2.1.2	NLDBI-CBMS: National Language Database Interface for	
	Comm	nunity Based Monitoring System	7
	2.1.3	FiliText: A Filipino Hands-Free Text Messaging Application	8
	2.1.4	Virtual Interactive Map with Management Information System	9
	2.2 Related Systems		9
	2.2.1	Google Earth	9
	2.2.2	Automatically Associating Documents with Concept Map	
	Know	ledge	10

	2.2.3 MIKI: A Speech Enabled Intelligent Kiosk	11	
	2.2.4 Siri	12	
III.	Theoretical Framework	13	
	3.1 Research Paradigm	13	
	3.2 Concept of the Study	15	
	3.3 Conceptual Operation		
	3.4 Conceptual Process	18	
	3.5 Operational Definition of Terms	19	
IV.	Design and Methodology	20	
	4.1 Project Development	20	
	4.2 Development Planning	24	
	4.3 Evaluation of the Project	27	
	4.3.1 Respondents of the Study	27	
	4.3.2 Research Instruments and Techniques	27	
	4.3.4 Data Gathering Procedure	28	
	4.3.5 Statistical Treatment of Data	28	
V.	Results and Discussions	30	
	5.1 Layout and Design	31	
	5.2 Features and Functionality	34	
	5.3 Ease of Use and Recommendability	37	
VI.	Conclusions and Recommendations	41	